

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

HEARING DEPARTMENT – LOS ANGELES

)

)

)

In the Matter of

MARIE D. ALLEN

Member No. 138263

A Member of the State Bar.

Case No. **11-O-14714 et al.** (S207458)

ORDER

Good cause having been shown, respondent Marie D. Allen's unopposed motion, filed April 17, 2013, for an extension of time to pay the disciplinary costs is granted. The costs are to be paid in two equal installments with respondent's annual State Bar membership fees for the years 2014 and 2015. If respondent fails to pay any installment when due, the remaining balance of the costs is due and payable immediately. The payment of costs remains enforceable both as provided in Business and Professions Code section 6140.7 and as a money judgment.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: May 3, 2013

RICHARD A. HONN Judge of the State Bar Court



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on May 3, 2013, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

 \boxtimes by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

SCOTT JOHN DREXEL ESO 1325 HOWARD AVE #151 BURLINGAME, CA 94010

 \boxtimes courtesy copy by email, addressed as follows:

scott@drexel-law.com

 \boxtimes by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

Cydney Tabor Batchelor, Enforcement, San Francisco

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on May 3, 2013.

Julieta E. Gonzales Case Administrator

State Bar Court